
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Sheny Zimmerman, President 
February 20, 2025 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 
2:00 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval ofMinutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. NWSC Annual Membership Meeting. (Attachment 3) 
• Selection of Election Auditor 
• Approval of agenda and meeting packet for Annual Membership Meeting 
• Resolution 25-01. Resolution declaring unopposed candidates of Nueces Water Supply 

Cotporation elected. 

6. NWSC Master Plan. (Attachment 4) 

7. Update on Corpus Christi Water Drought Contingency Plan. (Attachment 5) 

8. General Manager's Report. 
• Vaquero Ventures Request for Service 
• Upcoming Meetings 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
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9. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 55 l, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 55 l, Govenunent Code, authorizing the closed session. 

SZ/JM/fdl 
Attachments 
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ATTACHMENT I 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

December 18, 2024 

Board Members Present: 

Kathleen Lowman 
Sheny Zimmetman 
Samuel Arciniega 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Patrick Sendejo 
Clarissa Vargas 

1. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Myra B. Alaniz 
Holly Bockholt 
Gabriel Sustaita 
Logan Nix 
James Pool 
Rogelio Rodriguez,Water Finance Exchange 
Greg Szuman, Willatt & Flickinger (Zoom) 
Kailey Massey 

Ms. Sheny Zimmerman, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2:44 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quorum was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the November 6, 2024 Regular Meeting 
as presented. Mr. Arciniega seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

No financial reports were presented. The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S24-173 $39,401.34 
October 2024 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S24-174 $19,069.61 
October 2024 General and Administration 
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STW A Invoice S24-177 
October 2024 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S24-180 
Reimbursement to STW A for Supplies and Materials 

$13,869.62 

$ 47.50 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve payment of the bills as presented. Mr. Arciniega 
seconded and all voted in favor. 

11. Water Finance Exchange Presentation on Texas Water Development Board Funding. 

Mr. Rogelio Rodriguez of Water Finance Exchange provided an update on the Texas Water 
Development Board funding. He stated that the application was submitted in March of 2023. In 
October 2024, the TWDB committed funding in the form of70% loan forgiveness and 30% loan 
funds. The next step is STWA, Ricardo Water Supply Corporation and Nueces Water Supply 
Corporation Board approval of all documents required for closing. He added that the Boards will 
need to decide on the length of the term. As of December 6th, inte1iest rates are 2.33% on 20-
year bonds and 2.74% on 30-year bonds. The boards will meet on Januaiy 7, 2025 to take action 
on approving and executing the required documents. The closing date is Februa1y 13, 2025. 
After that, a paying agent will receive the money and then bidding, purchasing of supplies and 
work can begin soon after that. He added that work continues on searching for other funding 
opportunities. 

5. Fiscal Year 2024 Budget Amendments. 

Ms. Wagner reviewed the proposed Fiscal Year 2024 Amended Budget which reflected a 
decrease in Revenues of $165,725 and a $171,153 decrease in Total Expenses for a Net Loss of 
$331,775. Mr. Arciniega made a motion to approve the amendments as presented. Ms. Lowman 
seconded. All voted in favor. 

6. Proposed Fiscal Year 2025 Budget and retail water rates 

Ms. Wagner presented the proposed Fiscal Yem· 2025 Budgets based on a 20-year note and a 30-
year note using the cunent rates as well as three additional scenarios based on various monthly 
minimums and tier rates. After reviewing the options for the Board, she recommended a 20-year 
loan. 

7. Resolution 24-03, Resolution adopting the recommended Fiscal Year 2025 Budget. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to accept the 20-year note Option A which increases the monthly 
minimum on a 5/8" meter from $32.00 to $33.00 and increases the water rate for all tiers by 50 
cents. Mr. Arciniega seconded the motion and all were in favor. 
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8. John Womack & Co .• P.C. Letter of Engagement for Auditor Services. 

Mr. Marez presented the John Womack & Co., P.C. Letter of Engagement for auditor services 
for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2024 with a cost of$7,500. Ms. Lowman made a 
motion to accept the engagement letter for FY 2024 audit services with John Womack & Co., 
P.C. in the amount of$7,500. Mr. Arciniega seconded and all voted in favor. 

9. Annual Meeting Schedule and Election Procedures. 

Mr. Marez stated that per State requirements, the Board must review Election Procedures for the 
Annual Membership meeting. There are four positions up for election in 2025. Two positions 
are currently vacant and the other positions are held by Ms. Lowman and Mr. Arciniega. He also 
presented the timeline and schedule for the 2025 Annual Membership Meeting and asked for 
approval to proceed with the schedule. Mr. Arciniega made a motion to approve the 
recommended timeline and mailing of the presented documents for the 2025 Annual 
Membership Meeting. Ms. Lowman seconded and all voted in favor. 

10. NWSC Water Conservation and Drought Contingency Plan - Implementation of Stage 3 
Drought Restrictions. 

Mr. Marez reported that Corpus Christi Water gave a brief presentation on the City of Corpus 
Christi's decision to implement the Drought Contingency Plan Stage 3 during the last STW A 
meeting. He added that CCW has provided notice of impending activation of Stage 3 which 
restricts all outdoor watering with the exception of use for watering foundations and swimming 
pool maintenance. In light of the severe drought conditions and Corpus Christi Water's and by 
default STWA's pending implementation of Stage 3 water restrictions, Mr. Marez recommended 
that the Board enact Stage 3 of the Corporation's Drought Contingency Plan. Mr. Arciniega 
made a motion to approve the enactment of Stage 3 of the NWSC Drought Contingency Plan. 
Ms. Lowman seconded. All voted in favor. 

12. Non-Standard Water System Extension Agreement with Tesla. Inc. 

Greg Szuman of Willatt & Flickinger repo1ted that they are very close to finalizing the 
agreement with Tesla but he is waiting for some information from Tesla before moving fo1ward. 
He recommended that the Board adopt Resolution 24-04 to authorize the Board President and 
General Manager to take action on behalf of the Board to finalize the Non-Standard Water 
System Extension Agreement. Mr. Arciniega made a motion to adopt Resolution 24-04 
authorizing the Board President and General Manager to take any and all actions necessmy or 
convenient to finalize and execute a Non-Standard Water System Extension Agreement with 
Tesla, Inc. Ms. Lowman seconded the motion which passed by unanimous vote. 

13. Tempora1y Limited Non-Standard Water System Extension Agreement with Tesla, Inc. 

Mr. Szuman stated that he is waiting on some numbers for the temporary Limited Non-Standard 
Water System Extension Agreement and asked that the Board consider adopting Resolution 24-



NWSC Regular Meeting Minutes 
December 18, 2024 
Page4 

05 to authorize the Board President and General Manager to take action on behalf of the Board to 
finalize the Temporary Limited Non-Standard Water System Extension Agreement. Mr. 
Arciniega made a motion to adopt Resolution 24-05 authorizing the Board President and General 
Manager to take any and all actions necessary or convenient to finalize and execute a Tempora1y 
Limited Non-Standard Water System Extension Agreement with Tesla, Inc. Ms. Lowman 
seconded the motion which passed by unanimous vote. The motion carried. 

14. Non-Standard Service Agreement (Including Water System Extension) with Vaquero 
Driscoll Paiiners, LP; Easements related thereto. 

Mr. Szuman explained that a Non-Standard Service Agreement is required to establish water 
service for the Vaquero development. The agreement includes provisions for a water system 
extension and related easements. He added that the fees in section 6 need to be finalized and 
confirmed. He recommended approval of the draft easement documents and adoption of 
Resolution 24-06 authorizing the Board President and General Manager to finalize and execute 
an Escrow Agreement, easements and releases of easements. Mr. Arciniega made a motion to 
adopt Resolution 24-06. Ms. Lowman seconded. The motion carried. 

15. Design/Build Contract with International Consulting Engineers, Inc. for Vaquero 
Ventures Utility Project (Contingent upon full execution of Item 14 above). 

Mr. James Pool of Vaquero stated they have bene working on a Stripes convenience store/gas 
station to be built at FM 665 and Highway 77. Mr. Szuman explained that approval of 
Resolution 24-07 is recommended to approve the Design/Build Contract with I.C.E for the 
Vaquero project. Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve Resolution 24-07 approving the 
Design/Build Contract with International Consulting Engineers, Inc. for Vaquero Ventures 
Utility Project with Contingency. Mr. Arciniega seconded. All voted in favor. 

16. General Manager's Report. 

Mr. Marez gave a brief update on ongoing matters. He said Water Finance Exchange continues 
searching for other funding options. He added that at the December 10th STW A Board Meeting, 
I.C.E. presented a final report on the tank collapse at the Central Pump Station. Seven Seas 
continues work for a pilot well in Driscoll. I.C.E. is working on a groundwater feasibility study 
for the Kleberg County area. Ms. Wagner added that the new generator for the Sablatura Park 
Pump Station has been delivered. 

17. Adjournment. 

With no fu1iher business to conduct, Ms. Lowman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 3:54 
p.m. Mr. Arciniega seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 
' ·J 

t1, (,, '\, [;,,J '\' ·,,' ! ; ,,-_y, 
l VJ t\Ji · 1.._,J¢· ,J < .. JJ \J. t 

Frances De Leon, Assistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasm-er's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of October 31, 2024 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

Total Usage (Gal) 

Water Sales ($) 

Adjustments 

Tum on Charge 

Late Charges 

Past Due (Overpayments) 

Tax 

Leak Pay Plan 

Total Receivables 

METERS ON LINE 

13-Aug-24 
Billing Reg. 

10,436,050 

$86,071.25 

($414.32) 

$2,580.00 

$1,285.00 

$15,034.67 

$417.61 

$173.47 

$105,147.68 

1110 

13-Sep-24 
Billing Reg. 

9,955,570 

$84,327.76 

($492.38) 

$1,440.00 

$1,020.00 

$2,684.87 

$404.16 

$0.00 

$89,384.41 

1109 

$77,664.05 
$1,148,573.29 

· $339,775.34 
$4,870.26 

$144,948.94 
$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,716,081.88 

ll-Oct-24 
Billing Reg. 

8,171,150 

$76,005.61 

($1,064.15) 

$540.00 

$1,240.00 

$2,642.55 

$364.72 

$0.00 

$79,728.73 
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NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

OCTOBER 2024 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS PAYMENTS BALANCE 
10-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $46,288.58 
10-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,888.02 $51,176.60 
10-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,253.51 $52,430.11 
10-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $167.80 $52,597.91 
10-02 BANKCARD ADJUSTMNET DEP $60.74 $52,537.17 
10-02 TURBO MACHINERY INDUSTRIES 4374 $5,058.90 $47,478.27 
10-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $911.42 $48,389.69 
10-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $943.43 $49,333.12 
10-03 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.25 $49,332.87 
10-03 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #61 4375 $2,053.63 $47,279.24 
10-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,875.87 $49,155.11 
10-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $859.12 $50,014.23 
10-04 HERNANDEZ,S.#1139- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $50,064.23 
10-04 HINOJOSA, I. #560- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $50,114.23 
10-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,983.22 $52,097.45 
10-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $890.78 $52,988.23 
10-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,338.99 $54,327.22 
10-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,061.88 $56,389.10 
10-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,524.26 $59,913.36 
10-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $922.76 $60,836.12 
10-08 CONTRERAS, D. #1429- MEMBERSHIP & EX1 DEP $5,940.00 $66,776.12 
10-08 CABELLO, J. - DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $67,176.12 
10-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,228.77 $68,404.89 
10-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $49.42 $68,454.31 
10-09 THERMAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. 4376 $1,443.38 $67,010.93 
10-09 STWA- GRAINGER, OREILLYS 4377 $2,319.95 $64,690.98 
10-09 STWA- REIMBURSE FOR STAND BY PAY 4378 $364.59 $64,326.39 
10-09 STWA- QUARTER TELEPHONE & TECH 4379 $1,755.33 $62,571.06 
10-09 VOID 4380 $0.00 $62,571.06 
10-09 STWA-REIMBURSEFORPARTTIME 4381 $2,262.70 $60,308.36 
10-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,080.94 $62,389.30 
10-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $9,849.71 $72,239.01 
10-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,948.35 $74,187.36 
10-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $37.16 $74,224.52 
10-11 HINOJOSA, H. #1332- INV#N24-015 DEP $35.00 $74,259.52 
10-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $822.27 $75,081.79 
10-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,292.67 $76,374.46 
10-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,016.27 $77,390.73 
10-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $841.90 $78,232.63 
10-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $567.95 $78,800.58 
10-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,344.96 $80,145.54 
10-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $611.20 $80,756.74 
10-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,691.21 $82,447.95 
10-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $374.11 $82,822.06 
10-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,444.61 $86,266.67 
10-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,020.13 $87,286.80 



10-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,325.20 $88,612.00 
10-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $956.09 $89,568.09 
10-20 ONLil\1E PAYMENTS DEP $747.43 $90,315.52 
10-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,020.32 $93,335.84 
10-21 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $11,459.31 $104,795.15 
10-21 SIMPLOT DEP $621.73 $105,416.88 
10-21 GOMEZ, J. #1428- RESERVICE DEP $825.00 $106,241.88 
10-21 SILVAS, D. #1430-MEMBERSHIP DEP $5,109.25 $111,351.13 
10-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $955.99 $112,307.12 
10-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,301.51 $113,608.63 
10-22 STWA-SEPTEMBER WATER 4382 $34,248.31 $79,360.32 
10-22 STW A- ADMIN, POSTAGE, SAMPLES 4383 $18,454.03 $60,906.29 
10-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $564.58 $61,470.87 
10-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $0.00 $61,470.87 
10-23 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $88.15 $61,559.02 
10-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $291.33 $61,850.35 
10-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $841.94 $62,692.29 
10-24 STWA-CSI, INSTALLS, REPAIRS & MAINT 4384 $4,872.57 $57,819.72 
10-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $839.35 $58,659.07 
10-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,328.20 $59,987.27 
10-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,003.14 $60,990.41 
10-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $294.55 $61,284.96 
10-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $206.28 $61,491.24 
10-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $706.31 $62,197.55 
10-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,164.70 $63,362.25 
10-29 KEKAHUNA, S. #536- RESERVICE DEP $654.94 $64,017.19 
10-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $9,521.22 $73,538.41 
10-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,205.00 $74,743.41 
10-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $257.09 $75,000.50 
10-31 CHAPA, D. #1431-MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $76,300.50 
10-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,158.85 $77,459.35 
10-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $204.70 $77,664.05 

$lb4,269.85 $72,894.38 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
THU THH~RY HfEIHPlhO HOST CQUIAU 
<:OMrT/l.OllERGLENN lit(iA!t. CHA!R).\AH 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 10/01/2024 - 10/31/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Cut the Clutter with TexPool! Establis_h· and update y(lui· pre_ferences for receipt of monthly 
account and daily confirmation statements. Please visit TexPool.com to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 
B"eginning Tofat Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government lrwestment Pool $1,143,800.53 $0.00 $0.00 $4,772.76 $1,148,573.29: $1,143,954.49 
TexPool Prime $338,341.37 $0.00 $0.00 $1,433.97 $339,775.34 $338,387.63 

Total Dollar Value $1,482,141.90 $0.00 $0.00 $6,206.73 $1,488,348.63 

Portfolio Value 
' Market Value, SharePriCe -Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account c1oto112024) I , (10/31/2024) (10/31/2024) (10131/2024) 

Texas Local Governmeot Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $1,143,800.53 [. · $1.00 '1,148,573.290 $1,148,573.29 
TexPoo Prtme 590/1371400002 $338,341.371 $1.00 339,775;340 $339,775.34 

Total Dollar Value $1,482'.141.901 $1,488,348.63 

Interest Summary I 

I '-'7~ 

I 
\ Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account I Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 1 · .Y 
$4,772.76 $50,270.60 

TexPool Prime 590/1371400002 $1,433.97 $14,984.88 

T0tal i $6,206.73 $65,255.48 
' \ I \ 

\ 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
00151791 

2 G J 1 0 

TXP .. •263 10•.02.51508004.07813.07813.CIISTEX0 1.l!NMTX ...... TEX ....... 000077895 



OPERATIONS 
2024 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

OCTOBER 2024 $6,698.56 

10-02 MCCOY'S 5122 $127.10 $6,571.46 

10-02 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS 5123 $105.80 $6,465.66 

10-03 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $43.30 $6,422.36 

10-03 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $11.70 $6,410.66 

10-09 ECONOMY PRINTING 5124 $151.55 $6,259.11 

10-24 VOID 5125 $0.00 $6,259.11 

10-24 MS. MARGARITA LOPEZ- #1338 MEM. REFUNI 5126 $27.77 $6,231.34 

10-30 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIERS 5127 $85.00 $6,146.34 

10-30 DSHS CENTRAL LAB 5128 $664.00 $5,482.34 

10-30 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 5129 $632.50 $4,849.84 

10-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $20.42 $4,870.26 

$20.42 $1,848.72 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPl. Y CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXASI\TRUST 
TBA! TREIIUliY HHlHPIH HIST CHlfAhY 
CO)lfTROUH. GtHHI !-\~GAR. CJ-\A!IUIAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period · 10/01/2024 · 10/31/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 
Investor ID 000007584 

Cut the Clutter with TexPool! Establish ind update )'oui: ])references for receipt of monthly 
accOunt and daily confirmation statem_ent~- Plea_s~ vi~i~ ~exPool.com to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning 

Pool Name Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $144,346.57 

Total Dollar Value $144,346.57 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name- Pool/ Account 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

TotalOollarValue 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
2 6 ~ 0 0 

TXP-•26200•.0251508004.07611.07811.CflSTEX0 I.INVMTX •.. _.TEX_,_ .• 000077895 

Total Total Total Current 

Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00. $0.00 $602,37 $144,948.94 

$0.00 $0.00 $602.37 $144,948.94 

·MarketVallle•i_ Share priCe Shares Owned 
(10/01/2024); (10/31/2024) (10/31/2024) 

$144,346.57 .' . $1.00 144,948.940 

$144,346.57 
,--/ .,,-._,,-
) 

. I 

. , 

cl."':;,_ Month-to-Date 
. r:1 - Interest 

\ $602.37 

$602.37 

' \ 

Average 
Balance 

$144,366.00 

Market Value 
(10/31/2024) 

$144,948.94 

$144,948.94 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$6,221.58 

$6,221.58 

00151791 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Rep01t 

As ofNovember 30, 2024 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

13-Sep-24 11-Oct-24 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 9,955,570 8,171,150 

Water Sales ($) $84,327.76 $76,005.61 

Adjustments ($492.38) ($1,064.15) 

Turn on Charge $1,440.00 $540.00 

Late Charges $1,020.00 $1,240.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $2,684.87 $2,642.55 

Tax $404.16 $364.72 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $89,384.41 $79,728.73 

METERS ON LINE 1109 1114 

$57,807.54 
$1,153,038.80 

$341,124.88 
$4,539.16 

$145,512.49 
$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,702,272.87 

14-Nov-24 
Billing Reg. 

8,338,480 

$77,596.55 

($84.29) 

$2,400.00 

$1,110.00 

-$2,486.03 

$365.24 

$0.00 

$78,901.47 
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NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

NOVEMBER 2024 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DJSBURSEMEN1 BALANCE 
11-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $77,664.05 
11-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $293.11 $77,957.16 
11-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,041.98 $79,999.14 
11-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $520.06 $80,519.20 
11-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $770.02 $81,289.22 

11-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,821.32 $84,110.54 
11-04 HERNANDEZ, S. #1139- 3RD CSI DEP $50.00 $84,160.54 

11-04 KEKAHUNA, K. #2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $84,210.54 
11-04 HOELSCHER ELECTRIC VOIDED 8/24 STOP $4,890.75 $89,101.29 
11-04 HOELSCHER ELECTRIC 4385 4,890.75 $84,210.54 
11-04 STOP PAYMENT CHARGE ACH 15.00 $84,195.54 
11-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,147.33 $85,342.87 
11-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,817.31 $90,160.18 
11-05 HOECHERL, C. #1359-TRANSFERFEE DEP $25.00 $90,185.18 
11-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,555.64 $91,740.82 
11-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,092.40 $92,833.22 
11-06 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4386 4,000.50 $88,832.72 
11-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,514.44 $91,347.16 
11-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $381.40 $91,728.56 
11-07 GOMEZ, J. #1428- 2ND CS! DEP $50.00 $91,778.56 
11-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,997.26 $95,775.82 
11-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $827.65 $96,603.47 
11-08 MECHELL, J. #478- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $96,628.47 
11-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,415.18 $98,043.65 
11-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $408.32 $98,451.97 
11-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $364.21 $98,816.18 
11-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,113.19 $99,929.37 
11-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $240.85 $100,170.22 
11-12 LAZO, M. #1432- MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,395.00 $102,565.22 
11-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,199.55 $103,764.77 
11-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $294.80 $104,059.57 
11-13 HARRIS, R.- DEVELOPER ANA YSIS DEP $400.00 $104,459.57 
11-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,068.34 $105,527.91 
11-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $38.53 $105,566.44 
11-14 POSTMASTER 4387 2,000.00 $103,566.44 
11-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,497.00 $105,063.44 
11-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $167.62 $105,231.06 
11-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,461.13 $106,692.19 
11-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,377.59 $108,069.78 
11-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,518.49 $109,588.27 
11-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,165.71 $110,753.98 
11-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,459.34 $113,213.32 
11-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $598.41 $113,811.73 
11-19 TESLA#1433-WATERHAULERDEPOSIT DEP $650.00 $114,461.73 



11-19 CD ELECTRIC 4388 1,840.25 $112,621.48 

11-19 HDEUTILITY 4389 6,600.00 $106,021.48 

11-19 HOELSCHER ELECTRIC 4390 4,632.19 $101;389.29 

11-19 TX COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 4391 2,584.75 $98,804.54 

11-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $4,108.33 $102,912.87 

11-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,232.76 $104,145.63 

11-20 ONLINE PA YMEN'lY DEP $992.62 $105,138.25 
11-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $74.04 $105,212.29 

11-21 ONLINE PA_YMENTS DEP $892.16 $106,104.45 

11-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,541.31 $108,645.76 
11-22 NWSC BANK DRAFTS DEP $12,359.78 $121,005.54 

11-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,127.89 $122,133.43 

11-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $230.78 $122,364.21 

11-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $366.51 $122,730.72 
11-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,623.74 $124,354.46 
11-25 STWA-OCTOBER WATER 4392 39,401.34 $84,953.12 

11-25 STWA-ADMIN, POSTAGE, READINGS 4393 19,069.61 $65,883.51 

11-25 STWA- TAPS, ADMIN, INSTALLS, O&M 4394 13,869.62 $52,013.89 

11-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $514.27 $52,528.16 

11-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,071.04 $53,599.20 

11-26 SIMPLOT DEP $195.37 $53,794.57 

11-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP · $458.90 $54,253.47 

11-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $0.00 $54,253.47 

11-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $761.09 $55,014.56 

11-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $167.22 $55,181.78 

11-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $957.11 $56,138.89 

11-30 BANKCARD ADJUSTMENT DEP $713.82 $56,852.71 

11-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $697.20 $57,549.91 

11-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $257.63 $57,807.54 

$79,047.50 $98,904.01 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS(ilTRUST 
HUI IHHHi HfHlEP!~~ llHI t~llPHJ 
COMrTllOHEll GlEN/4 H!GAR.. ()1/,,lR.\IAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 11/01/2024'. 11/30/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

· Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Cut th~ Clutter with TexPoo1! EstabJiSh· and update' yolli' -:preferences for receipt of monthly 
account and daily confirmation statements. Pleas~- yisit TexPool.com to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Poot Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $1, 148,573.29· $0.00 $0.00 $4,465.51 $1,153,038.80. $1,148,870.99 

T exPoo Prtme $339,775.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,349.54 $341,124.88 $339,865.31 

Total Dollar Value $1,488,348.63 $0.00 $0.00 $5,815.05 $1,494,163.68 . 

Portfolio Value 
. I 

Shares Owned Market Value MarketValu~ - Share Price 

Pool Name Pool/Account (11/01/2024) · (11/30/2024) · (11/30/2024) (11/30/2024) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool . 449/1371400002 I $1.00 . .1, 153,038.BO°O $1,153,038.80 $1, 148,573.29i 
TexPool Prime· 590/1371400002 $339,775.34, $Cbo 341,124.880 $341,124.88 

Total Dollar Value 
. i $1,494,163.68 $1,488,348.631 

i -~.;'-·/ 
i. :'-::-

Interest Summary 
- _j 

!, , r 

I Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Poot Name .Pool!Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 L - - $4,465.51 $54,736.11 

TexPool Prime 590/1371400002 ' 
$1,349.54- $16,334.42 

Total r $5,815.05 $71,070.53 

i . 

' 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
1 6 J I o 

00151791 



OPERATIONS 
2024 

DATE DESCRJPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 
NOVEMBER 2024 
11-04 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 
11-06 INTERCONNECT 
11-19 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
11-25 VOID 

11-25 MICHAEL LEE POWELL 
11-30 INTERESTEARNED 

5130 
ACH 
5131 
5132 
5133 
DEP $16.16 

$16.16 

$125.35 
$55.00 
$85.00 

$0.00 

$4,870.26 
$4,744.91 
$4,689.91 
$4,604.91 
$4,604.91 

$81.91 $4,523.00 
$4,539.16 

$347.26 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

'°'"' 
frCi'iif'.~:>-~n 

TEXAS~TRUST 
lllU !!£HURT SHtruri~t HUil CDl:Hn 

CO•HTl'..OlttRGLHH-1 lHGAR CHAll'..llAN 

Participant Statement 
NUECES WATER SUPPLYCO~P 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

Statement Period 11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

TexPool Update 
Cut the Clutter with ,TexPool! EstabliSh and update your .preferences for receipt Of. monthly 

· a.ccount and daily confirmation statements. Please visit ·TexPool.com to learn· more. · · -

TexPool Summary 
Begjnnirig 

Pool Name Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $144,948.94 

Total Dollar Value $144,948.94 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name Poolf Account 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool! Account 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
2-$ 2 0 0 

Total Total 
Deposits Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

MarketValu~·-: · 
{11101/2024i 

$144,948.9( 

$144,948.94[ 
!·-­
; 
{:· 
I i _. 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Shilre P-rice 
(11/30/2024). 

. $LOO 

[.·•.·. •.·· :.•./ . .. 

.::-.;\_,-{ 

/ 
l 

-· --\ 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$563.55 $145,512.49 

$563.55 $145,512.49 

Shares O\'ffled 
. (11/30/2024) 

145,512:4'90 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$563,55 

$563.55 

Average 
Balance 

$144,986.51 

Market Value 
(11/30/2024) 

$145,512.49 

$145,512.49 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$6,785.13 

$6,785.13 

00151791 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of December 31, 2024 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

11-Oct-24 14-Nov-24 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 8,171,150 8,338,480 

Water Sales ($) $76,005.61 $77,596.55 

Adjustments ($1,064.15) ($84.29) 

Tum on Charge $540.00 $2,400.00 

Late Charges $1,240.00 $1,110.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $2,642.55 -$2,486.03 

Tax $364.72 $365.24 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $79,728.73 $78,901.47 

METERS ON LINE 1114 1117 

$ 58,745.03 
$ 1,157,505.34 
$ 342,485.01 
$ 3,065.94 
$ 146,076.17 
$ 150.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 1,708,127.49 

13-Dec-24 
Billing Reg. 

8,255,990 

$76,472.74 

($127.63) 

$2,880.00 

$945.00 

$8,935.82 

$367.42 

$0.00 

$89,473.35 

1117 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

DECEMBER 2024 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. CREDITS DEBITS BALANCE 

12-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $57,807.54 

12-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 724.43 $58,531.97 

10-02 BANKCARD ADJUSTMNET DEP $713.82 $57,818.15 

12-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 3,968.48 $61,786.63 

12-02 STW A-INTERCONNECT TROUBLESHOOTING 4395 47.50 $61,739.13 

12-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,464.57 $63,203.70 

12-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 1,658.34 $64,862.04 

12-03 DERR, ESTATE OF #568- BALANCE ON ACCT DEP 126.48 $64,988.52 

12-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,595.50 $66,584.02 

12-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 264.68 $66,848.70 

12-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,428.67 $68,277.37 

12-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 555.61 $68,832.98 

12-05 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH 171.19 $69,004.17 

12-05 RODRIGUEZ, R. #1411-2ND CSI DEP 50.00 $69,054.17 

12-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,967.46 $71,021.63 

12-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 6,768.64 $77,790.27 

12-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 3,156.35 $80,946.62 

12-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 2,161.51 $83,108.13 

12-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 780.34 $83,888.47 

12-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 928.64 $84,817.11 

12-09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC 4396 $2,736,52 $82,080.59 

12-09 WILLATT &FLICKINGER, PLLC 4397 $3,777.50 $78,303.09 

12-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,356.44 $79,659.53 

12-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 353.83 $80,013.36 

12-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,582.60 $81,595.96 

12-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 0.00 $81,595.96 

12-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 992.57 $82,588.53 

12-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 6,407.33 $88,995.86 

12-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 2,255.71 $91,251.57 

12-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 467.57 $91,719.14 

12-13 DELUXE SMALL BUS ACH 315.05 $91,404.09 

12-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,418.78 $92,822.87 

12-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,870.91 $94,693.78 

12-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,057.41 $95,751.19 

12-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 785.32 $96,536.51 

12-16 RODRIGUEZ, R. # 1411- INSUFFICIENT FUNDS DEB 50.00 $96,486.51 

12-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 2,274.00 $98,760.51 

12-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 1,074.63 $99,835.14 

12-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,810.10 $101,645.24 

12-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 970.47 $102,615.71 

12-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 3,452.36 $106,068.07 

12-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 2,158.73 $108,226.80 

12-19 SILVA, D. #1430-2ND CS! DEP 50.00 $108,276.80 

12-19 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB 0.40 $ I 08,276.40 

12-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,707.13 $109,983.53 

12-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 0.00 $109,983.53 

12-20 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH 12,099.62 $122,083.15 



12-20 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH 32.30 $122,115.45 

12-20 AIA INSURANCE 4398 11,187.00 $110,928.45 

12-20 STEW ART DEAN & BEARING 4399 1,842.42 $109,086.03 

12-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 825.83 $109,911.86 

12-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 291.56 $110,203.42 

12-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 293.91 $110,497.33 

12-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 0.00 $110,497.33 

12-23 SIMPLOT ACH 303.77 $110,801.10 

12-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 656.36 $111,457.46 

12-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 187.42 $111,644.88 

12-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 270.03 $111,914.91 

12-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 2,305.75 $114,220.66 

12-26 DE LEON, E.#1434- MEMBERSHIP DEP 2,072.50 $116,293.16 

12-26 TRANS FROM OPERATIONS- 12/23 CC DEPOSIT ACH 1,429.95 $117,723.11 

12-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1,055.57 $118,778.68 

12-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 951.52 $119,730.20 

12-27 LITCHENBERG- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP 400.00 $120,130.20 

12-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 767.57 $120,897.77 

12-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 284.03 $121,181.80 

12-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 205.71 $121,387.51 

12-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 456.15 $121,843.66 

12-30 DJ.A. UTILITIES 4400 6,500.00 $115,343.66 

12-30 VOID 4401 0.00 $115,343.66 

12-30 THERMAL SCIENTIFIC 4402 3,262.95 $112,080.71 

12-30 STWA- NOVEMBER WATER 4403 35,847.65 $76,233.06 

12-30 STWA-ADMIN, POSTAGE, SAMPLES 4404 18,723.39 $57,509.67 

12-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 584.67 $58,094.34 

12-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 423.89 $58,518.23 

12-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP 226.80 $58,745.03 

85,941.69 85,004.20 
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TexPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hooston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS@)TRUST 
HU$ TIElSU!T HfEHEPIU UHi CUHH 
COJ.\.tU .. OtLH. GLtNN HEGAR. CllAIKMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 
Investor ID 000007585 

Cut the Clutter with _:r~xPool! Estahli~!t- and updii}~iJQu/· ;pr~ferences for receipt of monthly 
account and daily confirmation sta:tellleiitS'.--Plea~e':'VisiCTe~Pool.com to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 

PoolName 

Texas Local Government Investment Poot 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

' , . . . . 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government lnvestmen't _Pi;d. • 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
l 7 3 1 0 

··: ,{ :>t' 

$1, 153,()38:8~ ·. 
$341, 124-88 

$1,494,163.68 

$0.00 
$0.00 . 

$0.00 

·" Total 
·· Withdrawals 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Total 
Interest 

current 
Balance 

Average 
Balance 

$4,466.54 $1,157,505.34 $1,153,182.88 
$1,360.13 $342,485.01 $341,168.76 

$0.00 $5,826.67 $1,499,990.35 

. - .. - . Market:ValuBl~:.~!·~Sh~;~ri'c;;·;•; ~, Sli;re'st.i~ed; . :c( MarketValue 
Poo~Aci:ount: ·. (12/01/2024) \"':{',"(121a112024j . (1213ti2024r , . · ), (12/31/2024) 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

$4,466.54 
$1,360.13 

$5,826.67 

$59,202.65 
$17,694.55 

$76,897.20 

TXP .. ~2 7 310 •.0257 414004.0 7825.0 7 8 25.CIISTEXO 1.mv1.nx ____ TEX ... -.. 0000 77 8 9 5 
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iii!UNMIW9,BPIIMIWNll§l 
OPERATIONS 

2024 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

DECEMBER 2024 $4,539.16 

12-02 MCCOY'S · 5134 $46.08 $4,493.08 

12-02 STEW ART DEAN BEARING CO., INC. 5135 $318.26 $4,174.82 

12-06 INTERCONNECT ACH $55.00 $4,119.82 

12-09 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 5136 $105.80 $4,014.02 

12-09 TRACTOR'S SUPPLY 5137 $46.48 $3,967.54 

12-11 PSI 5138 $252.31 $3,715.23 

12-20 CORE&MAIN 5139 $463.85 $3,251.38 

12-23 DEPOSIT MADE IN ERROR TO WRONG ACCT DEP 1,429.95 $4,681.33 

12-26 TRANSFER TO GENERAL DEB $1,429.95 $3,251.38 

12-30 VOID 5140 $0.00 $3,251.38 

12-30 ECONOMY PRINTING, LLC. 5141 $147.93 $3,103.45 

12-30 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI- CENTRAL CASHIE 5142 $51.00 $3,052.45 

12-31 INTEREST EARNINGS DEP 13.49 $3,065.94 

1,443.44 2,916.66 
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T exPool Participant Servi cos 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 TEXAS fPTRU ST 

HHS lHIIHf HFHEtflU !Ult C&WPHT 
C0/.1.HflOlLH. GLENN HEGAll. CHAIRMAN 

JAN 14 REC'D Participant Statement 
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATft""!"'f:.:_te:.:m:.:_e:.:n:.:t:.:_P:.:_e.:..:ri:.:_od::_ __ 1:.:_2c.../ o'-1"-/_20:.:2.:..:4_._1_2/--'3_1_/ 2_0_2..:..4 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 
Investor ID 000007584 

TexPool Update 
C~t the Clutter with TexPool! Establ~~~- and up4ate youi- preferences for receipt of monthly 
account and daily confirmation statements. Please-Visit TexPool.com to learn more. 

I. 

. . 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 
Beginning Total Total Total Current 

Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance .. 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $145,512.49 $0.00 $0.00 $563.68 $146,076.17 

TotalDollarValue $145,512.49 $0.00 $0.00 $563.68 $146,076.17 

Portfolio Value, 

Pool Name Pooi/ Account .. 
Texas Local Governmen1 lnvestme,XPioi · •. 449/1371400001 · 

Average 
Balance 

$145,530.67 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
$145,512 ,49 [,t.i.:.·.r .. :·•.~, .. _·.\~J}rtt~~\t (:lf f wtitillI 1~,

0

v · $146, 076.17 

fr :: .-(--.i''>(,.v--~· 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Governmoot Investment Poot 449/1371400001 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
2 7 2 ll ll 

TXP .. "2 7 26 0 •.0 2 5 7 4 14004.0 7 B 23.0 7 823.CNSTEXO 1.IIM.nX... . .. TEX .. _ .. oo 00 7 7 8 95 

$563.68 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$7,348.81 

$7,348.81 

00151791 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

INVOICE KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

S24 -188 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
2302 E. Sage Rd. 
Kingsville, Texas 78363 

Usage 

Agua Dulce Rural 
Banquete - NWSC Pump Station 
Bishop East 
Central Rural 
Driscoll Rural 
Sablatura Park 
LCS 
KB Foundation 
Tesla 

Total Water Usage for Period 

Contract Year to Date Usage - - - - " - • 

Water Rate (per thousand gallons) 

1,728,190 
2,033,200 
1,216,000 
1,808,000 
1,163,000 

811,900 
1,666,940 

355,800 
32,853 

10,815,883 

11/1/2024 to 12/1/2024 

22,691,938 gallons 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi (Total charges divided by total consumption): 
Total charges $150,342.72 
Total consumption 53,420 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi $ 2.814353 

STWA Handling Charge 
Corpus Christi Water Cost 

Water Rate for current billing period 

Cost of Water 

10,815,883 g@ 
10,815,883 g@ 

10,815,883 gallons@ $3.314353 per thousand gallons 

To_tal Due for Water Usage for period 11/1/2024 

Net Water Revenue - STWA 

Handling Charge 
less Pumping Cost 
= Net Revenue 

to 

$5,407.94 
$1,997.53 
$3,410.41 

$ 0.500000 
$ 2.814353 

$ 3.314353 

12/1/2024 

Payment Due within 30 days of Receipt of Invoice 
Thank You! 

= 
= 

December 26, 2024 

10,815,883 

Amount Due 
$ 5,407.94 
$ 30,439.71 

$ 35,847.65 

35,847.65 I 

